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ONTARIO PROVINCIAL ELECTION 2011
1. Now, | would like you to focus on the Ontario provincial government, not the federal government. As you may know, a provincial election has been called for October 6, 2011. How likely would you be to vote in this election? Would you be...

ONTARIO REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
Rest of
TOTAL GTA GTA-416  GTA -905 Ontario Urban Rural HS< Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K+

|/ /A8 ___c 0 | £ ____F | G ____H_ 1 | J K _____L |

Base: Ontario Respondents

Unweighted Base 800 368 163 205 432 676 124 165 294 328 118 179 366
Weighted Base 800 369 159 209 431 677 123 154 300 335 120+ 171 382
469 201 o1 110 268 391 78 73 157 236 43 95 257
Absolutely certain 59% 55% 57% 53% 62% 58% 64% 47% 520 70% 35% 55% 67%
AC GH J K
162 85 43 a1 78 136 26 37 63 58 34 39 65
Very likely 20% 23% 27% 20% 18% 20% 21% 24% 21% 17% 28% 23% 17%
D L
76 34 8 26 2 66 10 15 43 16 20 17 32
Somewhat likely 9% 9% 5% 12% 10% 10% 8% 10% 14% 5% 16% 10% 8%
B | L
26 10 5 4 16 2 3 8 14 3 5 4 10
Not very likely 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3%
| |
54 a1 6 25 23 50 4 16 23 15 18 14 16
Not at all likely % 8% 4% 12% 5% 7% 3% 10% 8% 5% 15% 8% 4%
BD | L
13 8 5 3 5 12 1 5 0 7 3 3 1
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% ; 2% 2% 2% 0
H H
469 201 01 110 268 391 78 73 157 236 43 95 257
Absolutely certain 59% 55% 57% 53% 62% 58% 64% 47% 520 70% 35% 55% 67%
AC GH J K
238 119 51 &7 119 203 36 53 106 74 54 56 97
Very/Somewhat likely 30% 32% 32% 32% 28% 30% 29% 34% 35% 22% 44% 33% 25%
| | L
. . 238 119 51 67 119 203 36 53 106 74 54 56 97
Absolutely certain - Very/Somewhat fikely 30% 32% 32% 32% 28% 30% 29% 34% 35% 22% 44% 33% 25%
| | L
79 a1 12 29 39 72 7 24 37 18 23 18 27
Not very/Not at all likely 10% 11% 7% 14% 9% 11% 6% 16% 12% 5% 19% 10% %
| | L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L * small base
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ONTARIO VOTING INTENTIONS

2A/B. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

ONTARIO REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
Rest of
GT GTA - 416 GTA 905 Ontario Urban Post sec University <$30K $30K- <$60K

DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)

Base: Ontario Decided Voters - Leaners Included

Unweighted Base 688 317 142 175 371 580 108 134 250 297 94 155 334
Weighted Base 693 318 138 180 375 583 110* 126 256 305 102* 148 352
The Ontario Progressive Conservatives (PC), led by 254 106 38 68 148 204 50 46 95 109 21 54 143
Tim Hudak 37% 33% 28% 38% 39% 35% 45% 36% 37% 36% 21% 36% 41%
B J J
The Ontario Liberals, led by Dalton McGuinty 263 128 55 3 135 224 40 40 o7 126 42 47 134
38% 40% 40% 41% 36% 38% 36% 31% 38% 41% 42% 32% 38%
The Ontario New Democratic Party (NDP), led by 167 78 42 36 89 148 18 37 61 68 34 46 72
Andrea Horwath 24% 25% 31% 20% 24% 25% 17% 29% 24% 22% 34% 31% 21%
C L L
8 4 2 2 4 6 2 2 4 2 2 1 3
The Green Party 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
2 2 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Other 0 1% - 1% - 0 - 1% - - 2% - -
| L

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L * small base
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ONTARIO VOTING INTENTIONS
3. How certain are you that this is the party you will support on October 6th, Election Day?
ONTARIO REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME

Rest of
GT GTA - 416 GTA 905 Ontario Urban Post sec University <$30K $30K- <$60K

Base: Ontario Decided Voters - Leaners Included

Unweighted Base 679 312 140 172 367 573 106 131 246 295 91 153 332
Weighted Base 684 313 136 176 371 576 108* 122 253 304 98* 147 350
317 140 66 74 178 270 47 62 120 131 49 70 153
Absolutely certain 46% 45% 49% 42% 48% A47% 44% 51% 48% 43% 50% 48% 44%
257 124 57 67 133 214 43 32 97 128 33 56 140
Fairly certain 38% 40% 42% 38% 36% 37% 40% 26% 38% 42% 34% 38% 40%
G G
79 37 9 28 41 66 13 19 26 34 11 14 43
Not very certain 12% 12% 7% 16% 11% 11% 12% 15% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12%
B
28 11 4 7 17 25 3 9 8 10 5 6 14
Not at all certain 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%
3 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1
Don't know/Refused 0 0 0 - 1% 0 1% - 1% 0 1% - 0
SUMMARY
575 264 123 141 311 485 90 94 217 259 82 126 292
Absolutely/Fairly certain 84% 84% 90% 80% 84% 84% 84% 7% 86% 85% 83% 86% 84%
[ G
107 48 13 35 59 91 16 28 34 43 16 20 57
Not very/Not at all certain 16% 15% 9% 20% 16% 16% 15% 23% 14% 14% 16% 14% 16%
B HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H/I - J/IK/L * small base
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